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MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS
AND SITES

State of Nevada )

) 88.
County of Elko )

0S8 W 1 907 b0
W18 OSK G3AI3I3Y

Richard J. Moorhead, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

[ am the duly authorized agent of Newmont USA Limited, a Delaware corporation, dba

Newmont Mining Corporation, (the "COMPANY"), and am personally acquainted with the
matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is 555 Fifth Street, Elko, Nevada 89801, owns the

unpatented mining claim(s) and/or mill site(s) described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the
"Claim(s)").

It is the intention of the COMPANY to maintain, develop and hold the Claim(s) as is
provided for by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent
applicable to any of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part
3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the

suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43
U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (c):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1, 2004.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits the

maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2005 in the amount of
one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each of the Claim(s).
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"All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the COMPANY.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230
and any applicable federal laws.

ichard J. M orhead

Manager ofL s, US

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this /D day ofM , 2004,
4

by Richard J. Moorhead.

Notaélublic

P. J. GLASS
NOTARY PUBLIG » STATE of NEVADA

3 Elko County « Nevada
</ CERTIFICATE # 94-3533-6

" _APPT.EXP, APR. 11,2006

0S8 W Z1I 90V hiL
W18 0SN 03A1323Y
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REFPORT

Company Name : NEWMONT USA
NEVADA

State

EXHIBITA

Projack
Block Name

BLM Serial #

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
KMC

NMC

NMC

HMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
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87019
87020
87021
87022
87023

87024
870625
87026

87027

87028

87029

87030

87031

87032

87033
87034
87035
87036

LANTERW DEPOSIT
JOHNS/TYPEWRITER

Claim Name

JOHN
JOHHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN

JOHN

JOHN

JOHM

JOHN

JOHN

JOHN

JOHN

JOHN

JOHN

JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHHN

LIMITED

NO.
NG.
NG
NO.
NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO .

NO.

NO.

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

1
2
3
4
5

(=2

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18

County

EUREKAR
EUREER
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREEKA
EUREEA
EUREEKA
EUREEA

EXHIBIT A

oo o o0

o O

o O 0 O

Book &
Page ox
Document #

255

256
257
258
259

260

261

262

263

264

265

267

268

269
270
271
272

Amended Book &
Page or
Document #

Prepared

Page
TWP RGE
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N 50B
35N 50E
35N S0E
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N S0E
35H 50E
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N S50E
35N 50E
35N 50B
35N S0E
35N S0E

0S8 W LI 90V blZ
W18 OSN 03A1303Y

11-AUG-04
1o0f 6

SEC QTR Mer

16 NW MDM
16 WW MDM
16 nNwW MDM
16 NW MDM
16 NE MDM
16 NW MDM
le NE MDM
16 NE MDM
16 NW ™MDM
16 SW MDM
16 NW MDM
16 5W MDM
16 NW MDM
16 5W MDIM
16 NW MDM
16 SW MM
16 NE MDM
16 NW MDM
16 5W MDM
16 SE MDM
16 NE MDM
le SE MDM
16 NE MDM
16 SE MDM
16 sw MDM
16 sW MDM
16 SW MDM
16 SW MDM
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REPORT

Company Name

EXHIBITA

State NEVADA
Project
Block Name
BLM Serial #
HWMC 87037
NMC 87038
NMC 87039
NMC 87040
NMC 87041
NMC 87042
NMC 87043
NMC 87044
NMC 87045
NMC 87046
NMC 87047
NMC 87048
NMC 87049
NMC 87050

LANTERY LEPOSIT
JOHNS/TYPEWRITER
Claim Name

JOHW HO. 19
JOHN NO. 20
JOHN NO. 21
JOHN NG. 22
JOHN NG. 23
JOHN NO. 24
JOHN NO. 25
JOHN NO. 26
JOHN NO. 27
JOHN NO. 28
JOHN NO. 29
JOHN NC. 30
JOHN NQ. 31
JOHN NO. 32

NEWMONT USA LIMITED
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County

EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREEA
EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREEA

EUREKA

EXHIBIT A

o O 0 0O

o

8

Book &
Page or
Document #

273
274
2715
216
277
278
279

280

281

282

283

284

285

334

Amended Book &

Page or

Document #

35

0S8 W L1 90V bz
W18 OSN Q3A1303Y

45

Prepared
Page :
TWE RGE
35N 50E
35N 50FE
35N 50E
35N 508
35N 50Fk
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N 508
35N 50E
35N 508
35N S0E
35N 50F
35N 50E
35N 50B

11-AUG-04

2o0f 6
SEC QTR Mer
16 SWw MDM
16 SE MDM
i16 SE MDM
16 SE MDM
16 SE MDM
16 SW MDM
21 NW MDM
16 SW MDM
21 KW MDM
i6 SW MDM
21 NW MDM
14 SW MDM
21 NwWw MDM
16 SW MDM
i6 SE MDM
21 NE MDM
21 NW MDM
16 SE MDM
21 NE MDM
1¢ SE MDM
21 NE MDM
16 SE MDM
21 NE MDM
15 SW MDM
16 SE MDM
21 NE MDM
22 NW MDM
16 NE MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 11-AUG-04

Page : 30f 6
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
State ;. NEVADA
Project : LANTERN DEPOSIT
Block Name : JOHNS/TYPEWRITER
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document ¥ Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR Mer
KMC 87051 JOHN NO. 33 EUREKA 8 336 35 47 35N 50E 16 NE MDM
16 SE MDM
NMC 87052 JOHN NO., 34 EUREEA 8 338 35 45 35N 50E 16 NE MDM
NMC 87053 JOHN NO. 35 EUREKA 8 340 35 51 35N 50E 16 NE MDM
io SE MDM
NMC 87054 JOHN NO. 36 EUREKA 8 342 35 53 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 87055 JOHN NO. 37 EUREEA 8 344 35 55 35N 50E 15 HW MDM
NMC 87056 TYPEWRITER EUREEKA O 286 35N 50E 0% SE MDM
Total Count for Claim Block : 38

Count of Claims by County

EUREKA 38

0S8 Wi 21 90 bOZ
W18 0SH G3A1323Y

LANTERN DEPOSIT 2004/2005 Filing

BOOK3 9 6 PAGEQ 9 5



REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 11-AUG-04

Page : 40f 6
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
State :  NEVADA
Project : LANTERN DEPOSIT
Block Name : SHEEP-1-64 MILLSITES
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or

BLM Sarial # Claim Name County Dacument # Document # TWE RGE SEC QTR Mer
HMC 590546 SHEEP NO. 1 BUREKA 208 325 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 5390547 SHEEP NO. 2 EUREKA 208 326 35N 50E 16 sSW MDM
WMC 590548 SHEEP NQ. 3 EUREKA 208 327 35n 508 16 SW MDM
MMC 590549 SHEEP NO. ¢ EUREKA 208 328 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 5920550 SHEEP NO. 5 EUREKA 208 329 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590551 SHEEF HO. & EUREKA 208 330 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590552 SHEEP NO., 7 EUREKA 208 331 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590553 SHEEP NO. 8 EUREKA 208 332 35N 50E 16 sSwWw MDM
NMC 590554 SHEEP NO. 9 EUREKA 208 333 35N 508 16 SE MDM
NMC 590555 SHEEP NO. 10 EUREKA 208 334 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590556 SHEEFP NO. 11 EUREKA 208 335 35N 30E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590557 SHEEP NO. 12 EUREKA 208 336 35N 508 16 SE MDM
NMC 530558 SHEEF NO. 13 EUREKA 208 337 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590559 SHEEP NO. 14 EUREKA 208 338 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590560 SHEEP NO. 15 EUREKA 208 339 35N S0E 16 SE MDM
NMC 59056l SHEEP NO. 16 EUREKA 208 340 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590562 SHEEP NO. 17 EUREKA 208 341 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590563 SHEEP NO. 18 EUREKA 209 342 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590564 SHEEP NO. 19 EUREEA 208 343 35n 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 580565 SHEEP NO. 20 EUREKA 208 344 35N 50E 16. SW MDM
NMC 590566 SHEEP NO. 21 EUREKA 208 345 35N 50E 16 SWw MDM
NMC 590567 SHEEP NO. 22 EUREKA 208 346 35N 50E 16 35w MDM
NMC 590568 SHEEP NO. 23 EUREKA 208 347 35N 508 16 SW MDM
MMC 520563 SHEEP HO. 24 EUREKA 208 348 35N 5CE 16 5W MDM
NMC 590570 SHEEP NOC. 25 EUREKA 208 349 35K 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590571 SHEEP NO. 26 EUREKA 208 350 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 530572 SHEEP NOQ., 27 EUREKA 208 351 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590573 SHEEP NO. 28 EUREKA 208 352 35N 50E 16 SE MDM

(S8 W Z1 90V b2
W18 0SN-03AIF03Y
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared ; 11-aUG-04

Page : Sof &
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
State . NEVADA
Praoject : LANTERN DEPOSIT
Block Name : SHEEP-1-64 MILLSITES
Book & bmended Book &
Page or Page cor

BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWE RGE SEC QTR Mar
NMC 590574 SHEEP NO. 29 EUREKA 208 353 35N S50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 530575 SHEEP NO. 30 EUREKA 208 354 35N S50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590576 SHEEP NOC. 31 EUREKA 208 355 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590577 SHEEP NO. 32 EUREKA 208 356 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590578 SHEEP NO. 33 EUREKA 208 357 35N 5CE 16 SWw MDM
NMC 590579 SHEEP NO. 34 EUREKA 208 358 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590580 SHEEP NC. 35 EUREKA 208 359 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590581 SHEEP NO. 36 EUREKA 208 360 35N 50E 16 S5W MDM
NMC 590582 SHEEP NC. 37 EUREKA 208 36l 159 S0E 16 S%W MDM
NMC 590583 SHEEP NO. 38 EUREKA 208 362 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590584 SHEEP NO. 38 EUREKA 208 363 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590585 SHEEP NO. 40 EUREKA 208 364 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590586 SHEEP NO. 41 EUREKA 208 365 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590587 SHEEP NO. 42 EUREKA 208 366 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590588 SHEEP NO. 43 EUREKA 208 367 35N 5CE 16 SE MDM
NMC 590589 SHEEP NO. 44 EUREKA 208 368 35N 508 16 SE MDM
NMC 590590 SBEEP NO. 45 EUREKA 208 369 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590591 SHEEP NO. 46 EUREKA 208 370 35N 5CE 16 SE MDM
NMC 590592 SHEEP NO. 47 EUREKA 208 371 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590593 SHEEP MNO. 48 EUREKA 208 372 35N 50E 16 SE MDM
NMC 590594 SBEEP NO. 49 EUREKA 208 373 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590595 SHEEP NO. 50 EUREEKA 208 374 35N 50 16 SwW MDM
NMC 590596 SHEEP NO. 51 EUREKA 208 375 35K 50E 16 SW MDM
HMC 590597 SHEEP NO. 52 EUREKA 208 376 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590598 SHEEP NO. 53 EUREKA 208 377 35N 50E 16 Sw MDM
NMC 590529 SHEEP NO. 54 EUREKA 208 378 35N SOE 16 SW MDM
NMC 590600 SHEEP MO, 55 EUREKA 208 379 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
NMC 590601 SHEEP NO. 56 EUREKA 208 380 35N 50E 16 SW MDM
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REPCRT : EXHIBITA

Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED

State : NEVADA
FProject LANTERN DEFOSIT
Block Name @ SHEEP 1-64 MILLSITES

BLM Serial # Claim Name

NMC 590602 SHEEP NG, 57

NMC 590603 SHEEP NO. 58
NMC 590604 SHEEP MO. &9
WMC 590605 SHEEP NO. 60
NMC 590606 SHEEP NO. 61
NMC 590607 SHEEP NO. 62
NMC 590608 SHEEP NO. 63
NMC 590609 SHEEP NO. 64

Total Count for Claim Block :

Count of Claims by County

EUREEA
Total County Count
EUREKA 102
Total Claim count for thig Exhibit : 102
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64

64

County
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EXHIBIT R

Book &
Page or

Document #

208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208

381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388

Amended Book &
Page or
Document #

IS8 HY L1 90V b02
W19 OSN 03A1393Y

Prepared
Page
TWP RGE
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N 50E
35N 5CE
350 S50E
35N 50E

11-AUG-04

6of 6
SEC QTR Mer
14 S5E MDM
16 SE MDM
16 SE MDM
16 SE MDM
16 SE MDM
16 SE MDM
16 SE MDM
16 SE MDM
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